Tax and License 2,000   2,100   2,205   2,315   2,431   11,051
Truck Maintenance 2,750   2,888   3,032   3,184   3,343   15,198

Total Mobile Slaughter Unit Expenses 180,338$   189,355$   198,822$   208,763$   219,202$   996,480$
Total Expenses 517,879$   543,773$   570,962$   599,510$   629,485$   2,861,609$

Operating Profit/(Loss) 1,013,615$   1,064,296$   1,117,511$   1,173,387$   1,232,056$   5,600,865$

5 Year Forecasted Financials
Mobile Slaughter Units & Processing Facilities

83

Sensitivity Analysis

The following 4 tables depict the 5-year financial forecasts with differing revenue
scenarios.

(1) Increase in retail meat pricing by 10%  (Table 4.21)
(2) Decrease in retail meat pricing by 10%  (Table 4.22)
(3) Increase in the number of animals slaughtered by 10% (Table 4.23)
(4) Decrease in the number of animals slaughtered by 10% (Table 4.24)

Table 4.21: Increase in Retail Meat Pricing by 10%

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Total
Processing Facility Revenue
Beef 4,161,627   4,369,708   4,588,194   4,817,603   5,058,483   22,995,615
Pork 37,633   39,515   41,491   43,565   45,743   207,947
Sheep/Lamb 808,182   848,591   891,021   935,572   982,350   4,465,716

Total Retail Revenue 5,007,442$   5,257,814$   5,520,705$   5,796,740$   6,086,577$   27,669,278$
Less Cost of Goods 2,515,277$   2,641,041 2,773,093 2,911,747 3,057,335 13,898,492

Gross Revenue 2,492,165$   2,616,773$   2,747,612$   2,884,993$   3,029,242$   13,770,786$

Salaries- Processing Facility
Plant Manager (1) 72,100   75,705   79,490   83,465   87,638   398,398
Product/Brand Marketing Manager (1) 83,441   87,613   91,994   96,593   101,423   461,064
Butcher (1) 42,000   44,100   46,305   48,620   51,051   232,077
Seasonal Employees (1) 21,440   22,512   23,638   24,819   26,060   118,470
Office Staff (1) 24,768   26,006   27,307   28,672   30,106   136,859
Taxes/Benefits 32,847   34,490   36,214   38,025   39,926   181,501

Total Processing Facility Salaries 276,596$   290,426$   304,947$   320,195$   336,204$   1,528,368$

Salaries- Mobile Slaughter Units
Butcher (2) 60,112   63,118   66,273   69,587   73,067   332,157
Driver/Assistant (2) 50,752   53,290   55,954   58,752   61,689   280,437
HACCP Inspector (2) 92,443   97,065   101,918   107,014   112,365   510,806
Taxes/Benefits 30,496   32,021   33,622   35,303   37,068   168,510

Total Mobile Slaughter Units Salaries 233,803$   245,493$   257,768$   270,656$   284,189$   1,291,909$
Total Salaries 510,399$   535,919$   562,715$   590,851$   620,393$   2,820,278$

Processing Facility Expenses
Accounting and Legal 3,600   3,780   3,969   4,167   4,376   19,892
Bank Charges 300   315   331   347   365   1,658
Business License 145   152   160   168   176   801
Depreciation-Building 38,611   40,542   42,569   44,697   46,932   213,350
Depreciation-Furniture and Fixtures 3,636   3,818   4,009   4,209   4,420   20,091
Depreciation-Equipment 6,921   7,267   7,630   8,012   8,413   38,243
Equipment Replacement and Repairs 1,100   1,155   1,213   1,273   1,337   6,078
Insurance:  Builders Risk 10,000   10,500   11,025   11,576   12,155   55,256
Insurance:  Workers Compensation 15,000   15,750   16,538   17,364   18,233   82,884
Insurance: General Liability 2,500   2,625   2,756   2,894   3,039   13,814
Insurance: Business Personal Property 1,000   1,050   1,103   1,158   1,216   5,526
Janitorial 4,800   5,040   5,292   5,557   5,834   26,523
Loan P&I Payment 183,277   192,441   202,063   212,167   222,775   1,012,724
Office Supplies 1,800   1,890   1,985   2,084   2,188   9,946
Packaging Supplies 6,000   6,300   6,615   6,946   7,293   33,154
Postage 1,200   1,260   1,323   1,389   1,459   6,631
Property Taxes (3.0316) 45,651   47,933   50,330   52,846   55,489   252,249
Utilities 12,000   12,600   13,230   13,892   14,586   66,308

Total Processing Facility Expenses 337,541$   354,418$   372,139$   390,746$   410,283$   1,865,128$

Mobile Slaughter Unit Expenses
Accounting and Legal 1,200   1,260   1,323   1,389   1,459   6,631
Cell Phones 2,400   2,520   2,646   2,778   2,917   13,262
Consumable Supplies 4,800   5,040   5,292   5,557   5,834   26,523
Depreciation-Slaughter Units 3,800   3,990   4,190   4,399   4,619   20,997
Equipment Repairs 1,800   1,890   1,985   2,084   2,188   9,946
Fuel/Oil 55,008   57,758   60,646   63,679   66,863   303,954
Insurance: Business Auto and Trailers 25,000   26,250   27,563   28,941   30,388   138,141
Insurance:  Workers Compensation 15,000   15,750   16,538   17,364   18,233   82,884